PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4878887

| | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNEE NAME previously Assignor(s) hereby confirms th | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME AND THE ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 045206 Frame 0176. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR IS AGAT TECHNOLOGY AND ASSIGNEE IS ISLAND OFFSHORE SUBSEA AS. | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | | | | | | |
| Name Execution D | | | | | | |
| AGAT TECHNOLOGY AS 03/12/2018 | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | ISLAND | OFFSHORE SUBSEA AS | | | | |
| Street Address: | LAGER | VEIEN 23 | | | | |
| City: | STAVA | NGER | | | | |
| State/Country: | NORWA | ΑΥ | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 4033 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | RS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Ty | | Number | | | | |
| Patent Number: | - | 9347294 | — | | | |
| | I | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (| (414)271-5770 | | | | |
| Correspondence wi | Il be sent to | the e-mail address first; if that is a | | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number, | ll be sent to , if provided | the e-mail address first; if that is i; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s | | | | |
| Correspondence wi | II be sent to , if provided | the e-mail address first; if that is a | | | | |
| <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: | ill be sent to , if provided , | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is i</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-271-7590 | sent via US Mail. | | | |
| <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: | ill be sent to , if provided j ne: | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is i</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com | sent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | II be sent to , if provided j ne: / | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is i</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPER | sent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | ill be sent to , if provided , ne: / | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPER 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE | sent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ill be sent to , if provided j ne: / | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPER 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 | sent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | Il be sent to , if provided , ne: , NUMBER: | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is if if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPER 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 | sent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | Il be sent to , if provided , ne: , NUMBER: | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPER 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 | sent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | Il be sent to , if provided , ne: , NUMBER: | the e-mail address first; if that is a f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPER 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 1935-00373 PETER T. HOLSEN | sent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: | Il be sent to , if provided ine: / NUMBER: R: | the e-mail address first; if that is aif that is unsuccessful, it will be414-271-7590joannk@andruslaw.comANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPER100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUESUITE 1100MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 532021935-00373PETER T. HOLSEN/Peter T. Holsen/ | sent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 | Il be sent to , if provided , ne: / NUMBER: ER: | the e-mail address first; if that is aif that is unsuccessful, it will be414-271-7590joannk@andruslaw.comANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPER100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUESUITE 1100MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 532021935-00373PETER T. HOLSEN/Peter T. Holsen/ | sent via US Mail. | | | |

source=2018-03-14_P26289US00_1935-00373_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046483 FRAME: 0457

504819216 03/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4865951

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | N | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | A | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | Name Execution Da | | | | | |
| PER BUSET | | | | | 03/12/2018 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: | AGAT T | ECHN | OLOGY AS | | | |
| Street Address: | LAGER | VEIEN | 23 | | | |
| City: | STAVA | NGER | | | | |
| State/Country: | NORWA | ۹Y | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 4033 | | | | | |
| Application Number:14117339 | | | | | | |
| Application Number: | 1 | 141173 | 39 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | DATA be sent to if provided : : : | <i>the e-r</i> ; if that oannk@ PETER 100 EAS | mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se ⊉andruslaw.com T. HOLSEN ST WISCONSIN AVENUE | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent to if provided : : : : | <i>the e-r</i> ; <i>if that</i> oannk@ PETER 100 EA SUITE ⁻ MILWA | mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se ⊉andruslaw.com T. HOLSEN ST WISCONSIN AVENUE 1100 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided, j e: F NUMBER: | the e-r ; if that oannk@ PETER 100 EA SUITE SUITE MILWA | mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se ⊉andruslaw.com T. HOLSEN ST WISCONSIN AVENUE 1100 UKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided, j e: F NUMBER: | the e-r ; if that oannk@ PETER 100 EAS SUITE ⁻ MILWA 19 19 | mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se ⊉andruslaw.com T. HOLSEN ST WISCONSIN AVENUE 1100 UKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 935-00373 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided, j e: F NUMBER: | the e-r ; if that oannk@ PETER 100 EAS SUITE MILWAN | mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se ⊉andruslaw.com T. HOLSEN ST WISCONSIN AVENUE 1100 UKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 935-00373 ETER T. HOLSEN | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

AGAT TECHNOLOGY AS Lagerveien 23 4033 Stavanger NORWAY

a Norwegian limited liability corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner by an assignment for the invention:

METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR ESTABLISHING AND OPERATING A RISER LESS COILED TUBING

for which invention an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on May 2, 2014 and assigned Application No. 14/117,339, now U.S. Patent No. 9,347,294, issued May 24, 2016, hereinafter referred to as Invention;

AND WHEREAS

ISLAND OFFSHORE SUBSEA AS Lagerveien 23 4033 Stavanger

NORWAY

a Norwegian limited liability corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Invention, including the Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all patent applications whether filed in the United States or elsewhere, any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, including but not limited to any provisional patent application, any patent application from which priority is claimed, together with the Letters Patent and any and all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and any patent applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. Assignor

Page1/2 Assignment of U.S. Application No. 14/117,339

PATENT REEL: 046483 FRAME: 0459 also agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that is or may be issued for the Invention.

In witness whereof, executed on behalf of Assignor, by:

| Signed Name: | P | BA | |
|-----------------------|-------------|--|----|
| Printed Name: | PER | BUSET | |
| Title: <u>CHAIRMA</u> | in of the 3 | CARD - AGAT TECHNOLOGY | AS |
| Date: 12 th | of MARC | н, 2018 | |
| | | · · | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | Page2/2 Assignment of U.S. Application No. 14/117,339 | |

PATENT REEL: 046483 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 03/22/2018